STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE

1102 Q STREET, SUITE 4400 SACRAMENTO, CA 95811-6549 (916) 322-4005 http://www.ccco.edu



2019-10-20

Admin, SAN BERNARDINO College CIO SAN BERNARDINO

Dear Colleague:

The California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office Academic Affairs Division has reviewed and approved the following course:

CURRICULUM INVENTORY RECORD

College: SAN BERNARDINO 982

Credit Status: Credit

Course Title: Media Arts Work Experience

Department Name and Number: FTVM 098

Course Control Number: CCC000608659

TOP Code: 0604.00

This action was taken in compliance with California Education Code section 70901 and California Code of Regulations, title 5, Division 6, Chapter 6, subchapter 2, Approval by the Chancellor.

Please direct any questions regarding this letter to curriculum@cccco.edu.

Sincerely,

Academic Affairs

California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE

1102 Q STREET, SUITE 4400 SACRAMENTO, CA 95811-6549 (916) 322-4005 http://www.ccco.edu



2020-03-13

Admin, SAN BERNARDINO College CIO SAN BERNARDINO

Dear Colleague:

The California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office Academic Affairs Division has reviewed and approved the following program:

CURRICULUM INVENTORY RECORD

College: SAN BERNARDINO 982

Credit Status: Credit

Program Title: Social Media Field Production **Program Award:** Certificate of Achievement

requiring 8 to less than 16 semester units or 12 to less than 24 quarter units

Program Control Number: 39235

TOP Code: 0604.00

Program Goal(s): CTE (Limited to programs in CTE TOP codes other than ADTs)

This action was taken in compliance with California Education Code section 70901 and California Code of Regulations, title 5, Division 6, Chapter 6, Subchapter 2, Approval by the Chancellor.

Once a program is approved by the Chancellor's Office, colleges must follow the steps outlined in the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior/Western Association of Schools and Colleges (ACCJC/WASC) Manual.

Note: For a program to be recognized by the U.S. Department of Education and to be eligible to collect federal support for granting this award, the colleges must first receive approval from the Chancellor's Office and ACCJC/WASC.

Please direct any questions regarding this letter to <u>curriculum@cccco.edu</u>.

Sincerely,

Academic Affairs

California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office